506956312 11/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7003150

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•			
		Name	Execution Date		
BANK OF AMERICA, N	.A., AS AGEN	Т	11/02/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ROSEBURG FOREST PRODUCTS CO.				
Street Address:	3660 GATEWAY STREET				
City:	SPRINGFIELD				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97477				
Name:	ROSEBURG FOREST PRODUCTS SOUTH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP				
Street Address:	3660 GATEWAY STREET				
City:	SPRINGFIELD				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97477				
Name:	SCOTT TIMBER CO.				
Street Address:	3660 GATEWAY STREET				
City:	SPRINGFIELD				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97477				
Name:	RLC INDUSTRIES CO.				
Street Address:	3660 GATEWAY STREET				
City:	SPRINGFIELD				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97477				
Name:	RFP COMPOSITES LLC				
Street Address:	3660 GATEWAY STREET				
City:	SPRINGFIELD				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97477				
Name:	ROSEBURG INTERNATIONAL CO.				
Street Address:	3660 GATEWAY STREET				
City:	SPRINGFIELD				

State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97477				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 6				
Property Type	•	Number			
Patent Number:	57	69514			
Patent Number:	58	82098			
Patent Number:	60	39419			
Patent Number:	61	58831			
Patent Number:	D4	112796			
Application Number:	13	075025			
<i>using a tax number, in</i> Phone:	•	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 3-294-9848			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	50 lisa : KF 76	3-294-9848 a.davis@stoel.com RISTIN E. RUSSELL / STOEL RIVES LLP 60 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	50 lisa KF 76 PC	3-294-9848 a.davis@stoel.com RISTIN E. RUSSELL / STOEL RIVES LLP 0 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000 DRTLAND, OREGON 97205			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	503 lisa : KF 764 PC	3-294-9848 a.davis@stoel.com RISTIN E. RUSSELL / STOEL RIVES LLP 50 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000 DRTLAND, OREGON 97205 30436-143			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	503 lisa : KF 764 PC	3-294-9848 a.davis@stoel.com RISTIN E. RUSSELL / STOEL RIVES LLP 50 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 30436-143 LISA M. DAVIS, PARALEGAL			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	503 lisa : KF 764 PC	3-294-9848 a.davis@stoel.com RISTIN E. RUSSELL / STOEL RIVES LLP 50 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 30436-143			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

November 2, 2021

WHEREAS, Roseburg Forest Products Co., an Oregon corporation ("<u>RFP</u>"), Roseburg Forest Products South Limited Partnership, an Oregon limited partnership ("<u>RFPS</u>"), Scott Timber Co., an Oregon corporation ("<u>Scott</u>"), RLC Industries Co., an Oregon corporation ("<u>RLC</u>"), RFP Composites LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("<u>Composites</u>") and Roseburg International Co., a Nevada corporation ("<u>International</u>" and together with RFP, RFPS, Scott, RLC and Composites, each a "<u>Grantor</u>", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), have, pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2011 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2011, at Reel 026089, Frame 0831, granted to Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, "<u>Bank</u>"), a security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation those Patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Security Agreement. Bank acknowledges that this release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of Grantors.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release of Security Interests in Patents as of the date first set forth above.

Bank of America, N.A., as Bank ₿v: ≥

Name: Brett German Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 057998 FRAME: 0753

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

(See attached.)

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Properties

1. ISSUED PATENTS

Patent	Owner	Country	Status in Patent Office	Patent No.	Issue Date
Ready to Use foldable Computer Desk	Roseburg Forest Products South LP	U.S.	Expired	5,769,514	6/23/98
Preassembled Foldable Printer Stand	Roseburg Forest Products South LP	U.S.	Expired	5,882,098	3/16/99
Foldable Ready- to-Use Entertainment Stand	Roseburg Forest Products South LP	U.S.	Issued	6,039,419	3/21/00
Preassembled Foldable Office Suite	Roseburg Forest Products South LP	U.S.	Issued	6,158,831	12/12/00
Foldable Study Desk	Roseburg Forest Products South LP	U.S.	Issued	D412796	8/17/99

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Owner	Country	Status in Patent Office	App.No.	Filing Date
Decorative Plywood Tongue and Groove Siding	Roseburg Forest Products Co.	U.S.	Filed	13/075,025	3/29/11

3. PATENT LICENSES

There are no separate patent licenses apart from the implied rights of authorized product manufacturers, sellers and users to conduct those activities with the goods.

LA1 264136.10 778586 000014

PATENT REEL: 057998 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 11/02/2021